SAI Series
A
ctu
ato
rs
P
rep
aratio
n
 U
n
its
F.R
.L
Construction
Seal Kit List
No. Item Material Qty.
3 Front cover packing TPU 1
6 Cushing O-ring TPU 2
10 Piston Seal TPU 1
Seal Kit List
No. Item Material Qty.
13 Front cover packing NBR / Viton 1
14 Cushing O-ring NBR / Viton 2
16 Piston Seal NBR / Viton 1
17 O-ring NBR / Viton 2
Replace Parts: Seal Kit                       TPU Type
Bore size
(mm)
Order code Contents
32 P-SAI32-R1
Set of nos.
3,6,10
40 P-SAI40-R1
50 P-SAI50-R1
63 P-SAI63-R1
80 P-SAI80-R1
100 P-SAI100-R1
125 P-SAI125-R1
160 P-SAI160-R1
200 P-SAI200-R1
1
Replace Parts: Seal Kit                      NBR Type
Bore size
(mm)
Order code Contents
32 P-SAI32N-R1
Set of nos.
13,14,16,17
40 P-SAI40N-R1
50 P-SAI50N-R1
63 P-SAI63N-R1
80 P-SAI80N-R1
100 P-SAI100N-R1
125 P-SAI125N-R1
160 P-SAI160N-R1
200 P-SAI200N-R1
Replace Parts: Seal Kit                     Viton Type
Bore size
(mm)
Order code Contents
32 P-SAI32-R2
Set of nos.
13,14,16,17
40 P-SAI40-R2
50 P-SAI50-R2
63 P-SAI63-R2
80 P-SAI80-R2
100 P-SAI100-R2
125 P-SAI125-R2
160 P-SAI160-R2
200 P-SAI200-R2
⑬ ⑭ ⑯ ⑰⑥ ⑩③
P
rep
aratio
n
 U
n
its
F.R
.L.
SGC Series
Construction
Seal Kit List
No. Item Material Qty.
4 Front cover packing TPU 1
7 Cushing O-ring TPU 2
8 O-ring TPU 2
11 Piston Seal TPU 1
Seal Kit List
No. Item Material Qty.
15 Front cover packing NBR / Viton 1
16 Cushing O-ring NBR / Viton 2
17 O-ring NBR / Viton 2
19 Piston Seal NBR / Viton 1
Replace Parts: Seal Kit                       TPU Type
Bore size
(mm)
Order code Contents
125 P-SAI125-R1
Set of nos.
4,7,8,11
160 P-SAI160-R1
200 P-SAI200-R1
⑦⑪④ ⑧ ⑮ ⑲ ⑯⑰
2
Replace Parts: Seal Kit                      NBR Type
Bore size
(mm)
Order code Contents
125 P-SAI125N-R1
Set of nos.
15,16,17,19
160 P-SAI160N-R1
200 P-SAI200N-R1
250 P-SGC250-R1
Replace Parts: Seal Kit                    Viton Type
Bore size
(mm)
Order code Contents
125 P-SAI125-R2
Set of nos.
15,16,17,19
160 P-SAI160-R2
200 P-SAI200-R2
250 P-SGC250-R2
※Above are new type product repair kit codes, if need
old type product repair kit codes, please contact our
technical support engineer.